AMENDED AGENDA:

Zoom Meeting:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82504856451?pwd=TXhSQStZUEsvNHJmM0VpeVZJQXI3UT09

Meeting ID: 825 0485 6451 Passcode: 167132

SPECIAL MEETING OF THE VILLAGE OF STOCKHOLM PLAN COMMISSION TUESDAY MARCH 11, 2025, at 5:00 PM

AT THE VILLAGE HALL

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Public Hearing to consider public input on the proposed text amendments to the Village Stockholm Zoning Code. Discussion/action on the proposed amendment to Section 3.73, allows a Small Scale Event Space as a conditional use in the A-1 Agricultural District. The proposed amendment to Section 15.0, defines a Small Scale Event Space. All persons interested are invited to said public hearing and to be heard. The proposed text amendment and map of the affected properties maybe be obtained from the Village Clerk. Please email Clerk@villageofstockholm.org.
- 3. Discussion on recommendation of the proposed code amendment allowing a Small Scale Event Space as a conditional Use in a A-1 Agricultural District
- 4. Adjourn Meeting

REGULAR MEETING
VILLAGE OF STOCKHOLM BOARD OF TRUSTEES
MARCH 11, 2025 at 6:00 PM
AT THE
STOCKHOLM VILLAGE HALL

Open Meeting & Roll Call:

Poem by John Graber

Clerk's Report: February Minutes sent out

Treasurer: February Financials and review of March invoices

Park Committee Report:
Cemetery Committee Report:
Lund Fire Department- Report
Citizen concerns:
VOS Board Comments:

Business:

1. Cedar Corp.

Scott Zerby Conditional Use Permit update/action

Discussion/action on the proposed code amendment allowing a Small Scale Event Space as a Conditional Use in the A-1 Agricultural District

Fee Schedule -discussion/action

Ordinance amendments discussion

- 2. Bart's building project updates
- 3. Permits & code violation updates Barney's Point Old Amish store
- 4. Tod & Dana Wallschlager land transfer updates-
- 5. Pepin Public Library discussion/donation
- 6. Blue Bike discussion-
- 7. Railroad "Quite Zone" submission
- 8. Set Open Book and Board of Review dates
- 9. April meeting date -
- 10. Adjourn meeting.

Nancy Wolfe Clerk